# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the Assignee Name Change to "The Yokohama Rubber Co.,Ltd." previously recorded on Reel 022816 Frame 0467. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Kazushi Kimura	05/15/2009
Takahiro Okamatsu	05/15/2009

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	The Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.	
Street Address:	36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome, Minato-ku	
City:	Tokyo	
State/Country:	JAPAN	
Postal Code:	105-8685	

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12455466

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (734)994-6331

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 7343026000

Email: kwatson@usebrinks.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Gzybowski

Address Line 1: 524 S. Main Street

Address Line 2: Ste. 200

Address Line 4: Ann Arbor, MICHIGAN 48104

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	14060-003
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael S. Gzybowski

Total Attachments: 4

PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0559 12455466

UU UV ₩ HJ

500985715

source=Assignment#page1.tif source=Notice\_of\_Recordation#page1.tif source=Notice\_of\_Recordation#page2.tif source=Recordation\_of\_Assignment#page1.tif

> PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0560

Attorney Docket: 12/036 - 0157

# ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned,

receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknow	wledged, the undersigned,
(1) Kazushi KIMURA	(4)
(2) Takahiro OKAMATSU	(5)
(3)	(6)
principal office and place of business addre ku, Tokyo, JAPAN its successors and assign (hereinafter desi	ation existing under the laws of Japan having its less located at 36-11, Shimbashi 5chome, Minato signated "ASSIGNEE") the entire right, title and a as defined in 35 U.S.C. 100 in the invention
<ul><li>(a) for which an application for United States L and identified by United States Serial No</li></ul>	; or
Trademarks to issue any and all United States I and all extensions, divisions, reissues, substituthereof, and the right to all benefits under the In Property to the said ASSIGNEE, for its interest.	uest the United States Commissioner of Patents and Letters Patent which may be granted therefor and any tes, renewals, continuations, or continuations in par- ternational Convention for the Protection of Industria est as ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal attorneys of record in said application shall hereafter
making application for and obtaining original, of United States, upon request of the said ASSIGN and without further remuneration, in and to a	like interest, and to render all necessary assistance in divisional, reissued or extended Letters Patent of the NEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives my improvements, and applications for patent based invention; assigns and legal representatives, deemed in and to the invention hereby transferred.
SIGNED on the dates indicated aside our signate	ures:
INVENTORS	DATE SIGNED
1) Kanushi Kimura Name: Kazushi KIMURA 2) Jakohi'ao Okamatsu Name: Takahiro OKAMATSU 3)	15/5/09

Name:

Name:

Name:

Name:

4)

6)

PATENT REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0561

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) (Rev. 03-09) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.3/31/2009) P08A/REV06

**RECORDED: 10/12/2009** 

U.S. PTC 12/455466 06/02/2000 06-11-2009

Docket No.: 121036-0157

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office

me and address of receiving party(ies): e: Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd. ess: 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome
me and address of receiving party(ies): e: Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.
e: Yokohama Rubber Co., Ltd.
ess: 36-11, Shimbashi 5-chome
to-ku
Tokyo
/Prov.:
try: Japan ZIP:
nal name(s) & address(es) attached?    Yes   No
document is being filed together with a new application.
Patent No.(s)
al number of applications and patents
al fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00
Authorized to be charged by credit card
Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Enclosed  None required (government interest not affecting title)
80 A 18839 40 40 80 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10 10
ment Information
redit Card Last 4 Numbers
redit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Expiration Date eposit Account Number 12-2136
redit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date
Expiration Date  eposit Account Number 12-2136  uthorized User Name Michael S. Gzybowski  June 2, 2009

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571)273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 023356 FRAME: 0562**